TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00

school: Battle Hill School	DATE: June 1, 2018
DEPARTMENT:	ACCOUNT: 2035 - Principal's Acet
VENDOR: Rachel's Challenge	AMOUNT: #2,880000
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate in (Elementary) - one or two kinkle Kindness and Compassion & Power of Kindness DVD, 3 Professional Dev	nvoice(s): <u>Furchase Sustain Package</u> (p! Presentations, Community Event, of One Classroom Materials, Ambassador
In accordance with the Student Organization Funther the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.0	nd — Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of 00.
NAME (PRINT): Mark Hogt SIGNATURE: Male C. Hogh	<u> </u>

	cedural Manual, student bodies, only written approval of or, may obligate themselves by contract for the purchase
approve the purchase of goods/services per the att	ached.
Gregory Brennan, Business Administrator	Date



Contract Number: INV-13421-0

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

This Agreement for Services is entered into on Wednesday May 23, 2018	by and between Client (listed below)
and Rachel's Challenge ("Company") of 7901 Southpark Plaza, Suite 210, Littleton,	CO 80120. This Agreement sets forth
the terms and conditions under which Rachel's Challenge agrees to provide service	s to the Client.

Client: Battle Hill Elementary (F2018) - NJ

Client's Billing Address: 2600 Killian Place, Union NJ, 07083

1. <u>Description of Service</u>

The Company agrees to provide Rachel's Challenge Event Programming to the Client in the form of the services listed below. Presenter for this program will be a Rachel's Challenge Certified Speaker. Services provided include:

Sustain Package (Elementary)

- one or two Link Up! Presentations ∞ Community Event ∞ Kindness and Compassion & Power of One Classroom Materials ∞ Ambassador of Kindness DVD ∞

3 Professional Development Videos

Additional Services:

2. Compensation

Full compensation: \$4,800,000 Payment Terms: Full Purchase Order

Deposit Amount: \$ 0.00

Deposit and Purchase Order for the remaining balance due at the time of signing this Agreement. Payment for the remaining balance mailed upon delivery of the services provided hereunder. Travel and expenses included. All funds must be in U.S. Dollars. Make checks payable to: Rachel's Challenge (Tax ID 84-1557094), ATTN: Billing Department, 7901 Southpark Plaza, Suite 210, Littleton, CO 80120.

3. Terms of Agreement

Client has **30 days** to sign and return this Agreement unless it is within 30 days of your event in which it is due immediately. No services will be scheduled without a signed Agreement.

Event Date(s): 10/2/2018

The services described herein will be rendered by Rachel's Challenge provided the aforementioned compensation has been paid and subject to the General Provisions of this Agreement.

4. Contract Documents

The contract documents consist of this Agreement for Services and the General Provisions. By signing this agreement the Client is bound by the terms and conditions of these two documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Client and Rachel's Challenge have executed this Agreement on the day and year first written above. Any modifications to this Agreement for Services shall require the initials of all signed parties.

Rachel's Challenge	Battle Hill Elementary
Signature: Rolub Mungle	Signature: Inglid Sources (May 29, 2018)
Printed Name: Robert Unger	Printed Name: _Ingrid Soares
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: School Counselor
Date: _ Wednesday May 23, 2018	Date: May 29, 2018

For all questions regarding this contract, please contact the Rachel's Challenge at customercare@rachelschallenge.org.

GENERAL PROVISIONS (Agreement for Services)

- The Company is an independent contractor, not an agent or employee of the Client, and has control over the services
 performed, the manner in which they are performed, and the assignment of the personnel performing the services unless
 specifically contracted otherwise herein. No dates for services will be confirmed, nor presenters assigned, by the
 Company prior to receipt of an executed Agreement for Services and the payment of any deposit specified therein.
- The Company will comply with all applicable state and federal laws with regard to nondiscrimination in employment; has
 completed a criminal background check and drug screening on all presenters; and is responsible for the filing and payment
 of all applicable local, state and federal taxes on amounts paid pursuant to this Agreement.
- 3. The Company is a non-political, non-religious, non-profit organization. Services provided to the Client and all related materials including, but not limited to; audio; video; images; Rachel's name, slogans, quotes, writings; posters; and any other related materials are owned by the Company and may not be recorded, duplicated or otherwise used outside the terms and conditions of this Agreement without the prior written consent of an authorized officer of the Company.
- 4. Final payment for services rendered herein are due in-full upon the completion of the services. The Client agrees to pay a 15% late fee on all outstanding balances which are 60 days or more past due.
- 5. This Agreement may be terminated by either party. When practicable, the Company requests a notice of cancelation at least 30-days prior to the scheduled service date. In the event of a termination of this Agreement the following apply:
 - a. Should the Agreement be terminated by the Company at any time, all monies remitted by the Client will be refunded in full.
 - b. Since the Company begins incurring cost upon the execution of the Agreement, should the Client terminate the Agreement for any reason, including weather or other emergencies out of the Client's control, deposits paid by the Client will be refunded per the following schedule: 0-30 days from scheduled service delivery date, 0% refund; 31-60 days out, 25% refund; 61-90 days out, 50% refund; and 91 or more days out, 75% refund.
 - c. In the event of a cancellation by the Client, the Client is responsible to pay any and all travel related expenses already incurred by the Company.
 - d. In the event of a last-minute weather or emergency-related postponement of services by the Client, the deposit is nonrefundable but will be credited toward a new date if the services are rescheduled within six months of the original contract date.
 - e. In the event of a last-minute weather or emergency-related postponement or reschedule by the Client, all new and/or additional travel expenses incurred because of the change in service delivery date are the responsibility of the Client.
- 6. The Company is not responsible for any claims, demands, suits, actions, payments and/or judgments brought against the Company or Client arising from actual or alleged personal injuries, property damage, emotional trauma, or any other claims, however caused, that may arise from the performance of the scheduled services.
- 7. The laws of the state of Colorado govern this Agreement. Any adjudication of this Agreement will be in the state of Colorado.
- 8. This Agreement for Services and General Provisions are the complete and final understanding between the parties and supersede any other agreements whether written or oral. Any modifications to this Agreement must be in writing and signed by both parties.

·	15	
Initial:	IS`	J

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

➤ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

-	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; d	io not leave this line blank.	•								
	Rachel's Challenge										
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above										
_	same										
page 3	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose nar following seven boxes.		of the 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):								
e. ns on	☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☐ S Corporation single-member LLC	n 🛄 Partnership	☐ Trust/es		Exem	pt payee	code	(if an	y)		
ty p	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S	6=5 corporation, P=Partner	rship) ▶								
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	I Cale		ption fro (if any)	m FA	TCA	epor	ting				
ec <u>í</u>	✓ Other (see instructions) ► 501c3 non-pro	fit corporation		(Applies	s to account	mainti	ined or	ıtside t	the U.S	5.)
S.	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.		Requester's	name an	d adı	dress (op	tiona	1)			
See	7901 Southpark Plaza, Suite 210										
	6 City, state, and ZIP code										
	Littleton, CO 80120										
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)										
	•	•									
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)		·····								
	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the nar		U.U.	cial secu	rity r	number	"			r	_
	p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security nur nt allen, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for		Ora		-		_			1	-
entitie	s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a	number, see How to ge	eta L	<u> </u>]			<u>. </u>	
TIN, la		(46	or Em	plovor i		fication i					
Note:	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.	. Also see What Name	and E	ipioyer k	Jenu.	ncation i	FULLIE	er		닉	
IVUITIO	er to dive the requester of guidelines of whose number to distor.		8	4 -	1	5 5	7	0	9	4	
		- 14 J-10mm		L_L_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
Par											
	penalties of perjury, I certify that: number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification num.	her for Lam waiting for	a number to	he leen	t ha	n mel~a	nd				
2. I an Sen	not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from ba- vice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failule onger subject to backup withholding; and	ckup withholding, or (b)	I have not b	been no	tified	by the	Inter	nal F ed m	leve e thi	nue at l a	ΞM
3, an	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and		•								
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) Indicating that I am exem	pt from FATCA reportin	ig is correct.	,							
you ha	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been now failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but in the certification, but it is a sign to sign the certification, but it is a sign that	state transactions, Item 2 ions to an Individual retir	! does not ap ement arrang	ply. For gement (mori IRA),	tgage int , and gei	eres nerai	t pald iv. pa	i, vme	ents	usė
Sign Here	Signature of Multiple U.S. person > Multiple U.S.		Date ► //	2/1	8	-					
	neral Instructions	 Form 1099-DIV (di funds) 	vidends,/inc	luding tl	nose	from st	ocks	orn	านtนะ	al	
Section noted.	n references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	 Form 1099-MISC (proceeds) 	various type	s of Inc	ome	, prizes,	awa	rds,	or gr	ross	;
related	e developments. For the latest information about developments if to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted ney were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	• Form 1099-B (stootransactions by broken 1099-B (s	(ers)					ther			
		 Form 1099-S (proc Form 1099-K (men 					•	-an	nti-	ne!	
An ind	oose of Form ividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an	• Form 1098 (home 1098-T (tultion)			-	•				•	,
	ation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer ication number (TIN) which may be your social security number	• Form 1099-C (can	celed debt)								
(SSN),	individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-A (acqu	usition or ab	andonm	ent d	of secur	ed p	roper	ty)		
(EIN),	ver identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other at reportable on an information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 onl alien), to provide you			erso	n (includ	ing	a res	iden	it	
return	s include, but are not limited to, the following.	if you do not return be subject to backup									t

. later.

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

DATE <u>5/15/20/8</u>
This will authorize the Treasurer of the BURNET MIDDLE SCHOOL FUND to pay
\$8,498.64 to the order of Josten's
and charge to the account of
Maria Tardilino RECIPIENT
Approved PRINCIPAL
Date Paid 5//5/20/8 Check #

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00

SCHOOL: BURNET MIDDLE SCHOOL	DATE: 5/15/2018
DEPARTMENT: YEARBOOK	
VENDOR: JOSTEN'S	AMOUNT: \$8,498.64
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE [attach appropria	nte invoice(s)]:
STUDENT YEARBOOKS	
In accordance with the Student Organization Fundapproval of the referenced expenditure in excess of	
Tommy Harrell, Principal Name Signature	
************	**************
Per the Student Organization Funds-Policy and Provident approval of either/or the Board Secretary/ themselves by contract for the purchase of goods	Business Administrator, may obligate
I approve the purchase of goods/services per the a	attached
Gregory E. Brennan School Business Administrator	Date





INVOICE

Please Pay From This Invoice

Remit To:

Jostens

21336 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

Ship To:	No.	1056260	Sold To:	No.	1056260	Invoice #	Date	Page
BURNET M	IDDLE SCHOOL		BURNET MIDDLE:	SCHOOL		1096358A	29-JAN-18	1 of 1
1000 CALD	WELL AVE		1000 CALDWELL A	4VE		Terms	Job Number	Job Year
UNION NJ	07083		UNION NJ 07083			NET 30	07594	2017
						Customer PO Numb	er	
Bill To:	No:	1056260						
						Sales A	jent	Agent #
	BURNET MIDDL	E SCHOOL				JAMES M	ITRO .	3274
	YEARBOOK						Copies	Pages
	1000 CALDWELI	L AVE					250	64
	UNION NJ 0708	3						
						For Custo	mer Service Ca	.11
						1-800-854	7464, Ext. 1718	6
		•						
Line#	Description						Sell Pr	ice
1	PAYMENT FOR TH	HE 2017 YEARE	JOOK ORDER					\$1,723.25
]							
	İ							
							1	
	Tatal Observation	Ohionion	0 T T-4-(T	I Contratel	T-1-1 O 17-1	T-4-1	 Di D4	T
	Total Charges	Shipping Handling		Subtotal +	Total Credits/ Adjustments	Total Deposits/ Payments	Please Pay thi	is Amount
		+	⁴ '	· '	(-)	(-)	1	
	\$1,723.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,723.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,723.	25
In the even				1	1	ount. To receive credit		
						er of overruns you wer		
,								-

Please Detach and Return This Portion With Your Payment. Thank You For Your Order

Customer PO Number	Customer No.	Invoice No.	Date	Amount	Payment
	1056260	1096358A	29-JAN-18	\$1,723.25	

Remit Jostens

To: 21336 NETWORK PLACE

CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

BURNET MIDDLE SCHOOL

YEARBOOK

1000 CALDWELL AVE UNION NJ 07083



INVOICE

Please Pay From This Invoice

Remit To:

Jostens

21336 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

Ship To:	No.	1056260	Sold To:	No.	1056260	Invoice #	Date	Page
BURNET M	IDDLE SCHOOL		BURNET MIDDLE	SCHOOL		1096358B	29-JAN-18	1 of 1
1000 CALD	WELL AVE		1000 CALDWELL A	AVE		Terms	Job Number	Job Year
UNION NJ	07083		UNION NJ 07083			NET 30	07594	2017
						Customer PO Numb	oer .	
Bill To:	No:	1056260						
						Sales A		Agent #
	BURNET MIDDL	E SCHOOL				JAMES M	ITRO	3274
	YEARBOOK						Copies	Pages
	1000 CALDWEL	L AVE			İ		250	64
	UNION NJ 0708	33			j			
						For Custo	mer Service Cal	li .
						1-800-854-	7464, Ext. 1718	6
Line#	Description					Control of the state of the second	Sell Pr	ice
1	PAYMENT FOR T	HE 2017 YEARE	BOOK ORDER					\$6,775.39
			•					
					-			
	Į.							
	ļ							
	A. S.							
		<u> </u>		F				
	Total Charges	Shipping	ž	Subtotal	Total Credits/	Total	Please Pay thi	is Amount
	+	Handling	9 +	+	Adjustments	Deposits/ Payments		
	ec 775 20	+		ec 375 00	(-)	(-)	60.775	
	\$6,775.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,775.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,775.	
						unt. To receive credit		
your custo	mer service repres	entative within	ou days of your inv	oice date and	confirm the number	er of overruns you wer	e unable to sell	•

Please Detach and Return This Portion With Your Payment. Thank You For Your Order

Customer PO Number	Customer No.	Invoice No.	Date	Amount	Payment
	1056260	1096358B	29-JAN-18	\$6,775.39	
					1

Remit

Jostens

21336 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

BURNET MIDDLE SCHOOL

YEARBOOK

1000 CALDWELL AVE **UNION NJ 07083**



INVOICE

Please Pay From This Invoice

Remit To:

Jostens

21336 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

Ship To:	100.	1056260	Sold To:	No.	1056260	Invoice#	Date	Page
	DLE SCHOOL	i i	RNET MIDDLE S			1096358A	29-JAN-18	1 of 1
1000 CALDW			O CALDWELL A	VE		Terms	Job Number	Job Year
UNION NJ 07	′083	IONI	ON NJ 07083			NET 30	07594	2017
DUI T-	No:	1056260				Customer PO Numi	Der	
Bill To:	NO:	1030200						
						Sales A	gent	Agent#
E	BURNET MIDDLE	SCHOOL				JAMES M		3274
	/EARBOOK						Copies	Pages
A	1000 CALDWELL	AVE					250	64
	JNION NJ 07083							
				-		For Custo	mer Service Ca	11
						1-800-854	-7464, Ext. 1718	6
Allerton, Salata								
Line# "I	Description			一个分类的类型形式			Sell Pr	ice
1	PAYMENT FOR THE	: 2017 YEARBOOK	CORDER					\$1,723,25
								•
				•				
100 A								
							1	
			•				1	
							1	
							Ī	
	Total Charges	Shipping &	Total Tax	Subtotal	Total Credits/	Total	Please Pay th	is Amount
	+	Handling	+	+	Adjustments	Deposits/ Payments	i ioaso i ay ti	ranount
		+			(-)	(-)		
	\$1,723.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,723.25	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$1,723	

Please Detach and Return This Portion With Your Payment. Thank You For Your Order

Customer PO Number	Customer No.	Invoice No.	Date	Amount	Payment
	1056260	1096358A	29-JAN-18	\$1,723.25	

Remit Jostens

To: 21336 NETWORK PLACE

CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

BURNET MIDDLE SCHOOL

YEARBOOK

1000 CALDWELL AVE UNION NJ 07083

Jostens

INVOICE

Please Pay From This Invoice

Remit To:

Jostens

21336 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

Ship To:	No.	1056260	Sold To:	No.	1056260	Invoice #	Date	Page
BURNET M	IDDLE SCHOOL		BURNET MIDDLE S	SCHOOL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1096358B	29-JAN-18	1 of 1
1000 CALD	WELL AVE		1000 CALDWELL A	VE		Terms	Job Number	Job Year
UNION NJ	07083		UNION NJ 07083			NET 30	07594	2017
						Customer PO Numb	er	
Bill To:	No:	1056260						
]
	SUDJET MOSI	- 0011001				Sales Aç		Agent#
**	BURNET MIDDLE	= SCHOOL				JAMES M		3274
V .	YEARBOOK						Copies	Pages
- A	1000 CALDWELL						250	54
	UNION NJ 07083	3						
4.74						i	mer Service Ca	
: '					ļ	1-800-854-	7464, Ext. 1718	6
V2.300.500 15.1 412.0000		enant contract and a value						
Line#	Description						Sell Pr	ice,
	DAVACNT COD TO	5E 0047 VE 6E10	AAK ADDED					
.	PAYMENT FOR TH	IE ZUIT TEARD	OOK ORDER					\$6,775.39
1.5								
	1							
	4							
1 1								
	Total Charges	Shipping	& Total Tax	Subtotal	Total Credits/	Total	Please Pay th	is Amount
1	+	Handling	g +	+	Adjustments	Deposits/ Payments		
		 		L	(-)	(-)		
	\$6,775.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,775.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,775.	
						unt. To receive credit		
your custo	mer service represe	entative within	60 days of your inv	oice date and	confirm the numbe	r of overruns you wer	e unable to sell	

Please Detach and Return This Portion With Your Payment. Thank You For Your Order

Customer PO Number	Customer No.	Invoice No.	Date	Amount	Payment
	1056260	1096358B	29-JAN-18	\$6,775.39	
	, ,				

Remit Jostens

To: 21336 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213 BURNET MIDDLE SCHOOL YEARBOOK

1000 CALDWELL AVE UNION NJ 07083

COMPLETE SECTION I ONLY		
		DATE 5/22/18
Pay \$ 182500	to the order of	DL BOOSTER ASSOCIATION
and chair.	NW	Roulan Music
Purpose:	parching band 2018 Fields	0
	Wither the	MOW - MUSIC
Club or Activity	l RI	N 0.1
	Faculty A	Tull
II. Account Balance		Adviser – Signature
Date	Verified by	
Commen	t	
III. Approved		
Principal – S	ignature	Date5/23/18
IV. Date Paid		
	_ Check No	•
Processed by		Acct. No

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00

SCHOOL: UHS Date: 5/22/18
DEPARTMENT: MUSIC Account: 2033
VENDOR: <u>Key Poulan</u> Amount: 1825
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE [attach appropriate invoice(s):
2018 marching band music for winds +
11T - half time show
"Within the Shadows"
In accordance with the Student Organization Fund – Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000. NAME SIGNATURE

I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.
Gregory Brennan, Business Administrator Date



www.keypoulanmusic.com kathy@keypoulanmusic.com

1658 E. Lexington Avenue • Fresno, CA 93720 Phone (559)299-5399 • Fax (559)299-1900

Bill To:
Union HS Band
2350 North Third Street
Union, NJ 07083
Attn: Michael Hamilton

Date	Invoice No.
05/18/18	2018593

Ship To
Union HS Band
2350 North Third Street
Union, NJ 07083
Attn: Michael Hamilton

P.O. Number	Rep Ship Dat	e Ship Vi	a FOB	Project
	05/18/18	3 UPS	Fresno, CA	

Item	Description	Quantity	Price Each	Amount
Shadows-RI-W	Within the Shadows Reduced Instrumentation		1,250.00	1,250.00
	Winds Score/Parts			
Shadows-SV-W	Within the Shadows Simplified Winds Score/Parts		100.00	100.00
Shadows-P	Within the Shadows PIT Percussion Score/Parts		450.00	450.00
rformance	Permission to Perform Agreement		0.00	0.00
∪A-PowerChord	Customer Appreciation Gift-Power Chords		0.00	0.00
UPS-Ground	UPS Ground Shipping		25.00	25.00
:]	
·				
į				
į				
Thank you for you	ır business!		Total	\$1,825.00

Please include both the invoice number and school name on your payment.

	· ·	
	COMPLETE SECTION I ONLY	DATE 5 29 /18
`	I. This will authorize the Treasurer of the UNION HIGH SCHOO	
	Pay $$1,250.00$ to the order of $\sqrt{100}$	ni Bus Company
	and charge the account of Field trips.	KATHY Brooks Acct. No 2208
	Purpose: DIS Mumort	
	Field Trip K.	Brooks
	Club or Activity Faculty	/ Adviser – Signature
	II. Account BalanceVerified by	
	Date Comment	
	III. Approved Principal – Signature	Date
	IV. Date Paid Check No	Acct. No

Processed by_____

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00

SCHOOL: UHS Date: 5/29/18	
DEPARTMENT: Spec S Account: 2208	
VENDOR: VILLANI BUS CO Amount: 1,250.00	
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):	<u>. </u>
FADTrip to Jenkinson's Beach + Agus	MUJISTE
•	
In accordance with the Student Organization Fund – Policy and Procedure Manual, the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000. NAME SIGNATURE	i request approvar or
**************************************	*****
Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodie approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate th for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.	es, only written
I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.	
Gregory Brennan, Business Administrator Date	



Villani Bus Company

811 East Linden Avenue Linden, NJ 07036

Phone:

908-862-3333

Fax:

908-474-8058

Website: Email: www.villanibus.com info@villanibus.com

Charter Confirmation

Confirmed:

11/21/17

Charter No.:

69694

Kathy Brooks Union High School 2350 N. 3rd. Street Union, NJ 07083 USA

Phone:

Fax:

908-851-6539

Order Date

11/21/17

SalesRep:

Mr.Shabazz

Thank you for selecting Villani Bus Company for your upcoming trip. We are committed to providing you with the very best service possible, and I am sure that you will be pleased with the quality of our equipment and drivers. This Confirmation serves as your contract for your transportation needs shown below. We must receive your deposit along with one signed and dated copy of this letter by the due date of the deposit shown below. Please review the following information to confirm our understanding of the services we will provide.

Group Name: Union High School

Coaches:

1

Group Leader: Kathy Brooks

Equipment:

1-55 Motorcoach

Destination:

Pt. Pleasant, New Jersey

Leave Date: W

Wednesday, June 13, 2018

All Trips "MUST" Be Reconfirmed 7 Days Before Trip

ALL CONFIRMATIONS MUST BE SECURED WITH PO #

Return Date:

Wednesday, June 13, 2018

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

Spot Time: Leave Time: 7:30 am

8:00 am

Retn\Drop Time: 6:00 pm

1

1

Pickup Location: Union High School North 3rd Street Union NJ

Destination

Jenkinsons Aquarium

North 3rd Street Deta

Details:

Ocean Ave Point Pleasant NJ

1.00

Description # Coaches Qty Rate Charge Single Day Motorcoach Trip local 1 1.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 Transportation rate does not include gratuity 1 1.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 UNSIGNED CONFIRMATION WILL VOID RESERVATION 1 1.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

 Due Dates
 Description
 Amount
 Date Received
 Transport Charge:
 \$1,250.00

 11/21/17
 Signed Contract
 Amount Paid
 \$0.00

 07/25/18
 Final Payment
 \$1,250.00
 Balance Due
 \$1,250.00

If you have not already done so, please remember to send us an itinetary complete with addresses to insure the success of your trip. Please call me if you have any questions.

Charter Party Authorized Signature

Sincerely,

Mr.Shabazz

5

TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FIELD TRIP APPROVAL REQUEST APPLICATION DATE: \$\(\frac{130}{17}\)

;		734 1	LIGHTION DATE. 3/6	<u> </u>		
	DER TO BE IN	ICLUDED IN THE	be preapproved by the ETRANSPORTATION OF AGENDA FOR THE NEXTHIS form in its entirety	FICE NO LATER T	HAN THE FIRST O	ourposes, F THE
SCHOOL	Uni		School		GRADE_AU	
TEACHER(S)	K.Po	uooks, Y.	Torres A.N	doushall,	T. Moff	
DATE OF TRIP	<u> Juni</u>	5 13 19018				· ·
DESTINATION	Jevi	lenson,	Louarium,	Pt Please	ant lat	
ADDRESS / CIT	y <u>300 (</u>	Jean Au	x Pt Place	Ch Line	4-	
PURPOSE OF	To 010 To 1000 To 5000	en andber (Wastbe	Please attach directions) Concern of Security for Call In it will be to the confederational value to the confederational value to the confederational confed	ilise and	rearn of the	rein habit or Sevence
Pick-up Time (No earlier th	an 9:10 AM) _	8130 am		ocation From		
	•	1:40 PM) <u>()</u>	•	ocation French	LHS	
TRANSPORTATIO	N BUDGET AC	of Passengers Apple #/FUNDING SOURCE (\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	E: LHS Post COC - 270 - 512 - BY REQUESTOR	acity is 54, Van Ca eu # 2208 -01-10 - 78	pacity is 16) Fielt-tv 538	- iρ .
1. In house 2. Entrance 3. Total Trip 4. District C 5. Student C 6. District C 7. Student C	Bus cost Fee Cost Add 1 - cost Bus Cost Bus Cost Fees Cost Fees	=	1. Contractor E 2. Entrance Fe 3. Total Trip Co 4. District Cost 5. Student Cost 6. District Cost 7. Student Cos	Bus = Fees = =	transportation 1170,00 290.00 6,460.00 1,176.00 0 290.00	Trup partially fund raises
		of lines 4+5+6+7	Line 3 should equ	ual the total of lines 4	+5+6+7	
Supervisor's Appn Principal's Approv ** Please compu weekends X the nation the school.	al te in-house fra	nsport costs as follolles needed. Minim	ows: \$55.00 per hour wee um 2 hours. Additional h	Da Da ekdays, \$90.00 per alf hour will be adda	te / (/s// ₁₇	and on to and
	Approved	Disapproved	Rea	son	<u> </u>	

Approved Disapproved Reason

Date

Do

C:\Users\alombardi\Desktop\Field trip request form.doc

COMPLETE	SECTION	LONLY
----------	---------	-------

DATE 6/1/18
ROOSTED AGO.

J. This will puth and the	
I. This will authorize the Treasurer of the UNION HIGHS Pay \$ 3,000,00	SCHOOL BOOSTED ASSESSMENT
Pay \$ 3,000.00 to the order	O
to the order of	fetouch .
and charge the account of	/ /
1	-book Acot No Pass
Purpose: Yearhouk balance CS	time I a Accessive 2003
	Linate. Setal invoice will Sollar
1/ / /	- Trem
Yearborn	
Club or Activity	
	aculty Adviser – Signature
II. Account Balance	
Verified by	/
Date Comment	
III American de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la compan	
III. Approved	c / /
Principal – Signature	- Date
IV. Date PaidCharles	
Check No	Acct. No.
Processed by	
,	
uz.	

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00 .

SCHOOL: UHS Date: 6/1/18
DEPARTMENT: YEARSOOK ACCOUNT: 2055 VENDOR: LIFE TOUCH Amount: \$3000.50
VENDOR: LIFE TOUCH Amount: \$3000.00
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE [attach appropriate invoice(s):
In accordance with the Student Organization Fund — Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000. NAME SIGNATURE

l approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.
Gregory Brennan, Business Administrator Date

	2018
, 600 <u>.</u>	: 6/1/
eport	Date
r-R	Run
repo	Closed Fees For School UHS Run Date: 6/1/2018
Fines	hool l
and J	or Scl
Fees	es F
dent	Closed Fees
Stu	Close

										Γ	-	
٤	O omen	Ğ.	Fee/Fine Desc.	Type	Red	Assigned	Date paid /	Amt	Pymt O	Owed Status	Source	Enroll.
196500	aia Gahriela Patricia	1	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine		05/16/18	05/16/18	90.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
186570	Aladenivi Cornelius 1		Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	χes	12/04/17	Totals: 12/04/17	90.00 75.00	75.00	0.00 0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
1	Damilola				1	1	Totals:	75.00		0.00	Students Tah	ACTIVE
188079	Antao, Kassandra Gabrielle 12	7	Year Book - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	11/29/17	11/29/17 Totals:	75.00	00.67	0.00	cincellis	1
180824	Apparicio Samantha 1	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	12/04/17	12/04/17	75.00	75.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
7 7 7		. 5	Yearbook - C/O 2018	Fine	Yes	03/29/18	Totals: 03/29/18	90.00	90.00	0.00 0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
1000004	ď	<u>. </u>	Yearbook - C/O 2018	Fine	Yes	04/03/18	Totals: 04/03/18	90.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
188009	erena	. 5	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	11/30/17	Totals: 11/30/17	90.00	75.00	0.00 0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
				į	· ;	4004747	Totals:	75.00	75 00	0.00 0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
181366	r, Heather	<u> </u>	Yearbook - 6/0 2018		, o		Totals:	75.00 90.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
180330		2 :	Yearbook - C/O ZU18				Totals:	00 06	00.06	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
188082	da R	7	Yearbook G/o ZU18				Totals:	00'06	00 06	0.00 0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
171047	Davis, Rock A	7	Yearbook - c/o 2018	<u>D</u>			3	90.00	75 00	00.00 O	Students Tab	ACTIVE
171080	Dublin, Anicesa R	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine				75.00	0.00	00.0	F C T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	E TOTAL
188080	Etienne, Lindsey Bianca	12	Yearbook - C/O 2018	Fine	Yes	04/03/18	04/03/18 Totals:	90.00 30.00	90.06	0.00 Closed		
188090	Hall, Morgan Taylor	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018 Parent Ad	Fine	Yes	12/06/17	12/06/17 Totals:	40.00 40.00	40.00	0.00 Closed 0.00	Students Tab	AC11V#
180881	Harris, Lance	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	12/04/17		75.00	75.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
180329	Howell-Hayes, Nasir Terrell	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	04/26/18	04/26/18	95.00	95.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
186072	Huqqins, Jakiya	: 2	Yearbook - C/O 2018	Fine	Yes	03/29/18	• .	95.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
184001	Marcus	12	Yearbook Ad - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	12/18/17	Totals: 12/18/17	90.00	40.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
181344	Leone, Alexandria	7	Yearbook - c/o 2018	E .	Yes	11/30/17	11/30/17	75.00	75.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
180094	Mangual, Arielle G	5	Yearbook - C/O 2018	Fine	Yes	5 04/02/18		90.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
186421	nystal	12	Yearbook - C/O 2018	Fine	Yes	s 04/03/18	Totals: 04/03/18	90.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
					Page 1 of 2	1 of 2						

Page 1 of 2

		3	Eco/Eine Deer	Tyne	Red	Assigned	Date paid	Amt	Pymt Owed	ed Status	Source	Enroll.
<u> </u>	Name	<u>.</u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		>	08/04/49	Totals:	0.0	UU Ub	0.00 0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
190063	Mori, Michael J	<u> </u>	Yearbook - 6/0 ZU IS	<u>D</u> .	3	2000	Totals:	90.00				
181051	Munley Joseph	12	Yearbook - Class of 2018	Fine	Yes	03/27/18	03/27/18	90.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
) () () () () () () () () () () () () ()			Vasrbook - c/o 2018	<u> </u>	Kes	01/08/18	Totals: 01/08/18	90.00	90.00	0.00 0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
185022	Oria, Antrony	ž	0.000				Totals:	90.00		0.00	:	:
181381	Patel, Deep	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	06/01/18	06/01/18	90.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
:	•			į	: 5	0.000,000	Totals:	90.00	00 00	0.00 0.00 Closed	Students Tah	ACTIVE
171593	Paul, Christal L	75	Yearbook - C/O 2018	Fine	Yes	03/29/18	Totals:	00.00	20.00	0.00		
180819	Pinho, Melanie	12	Yearbook - C/O 2018 - Yearbook AD	Fine	Yes	04/03/18	04/03/18	42.00	45.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
) } }				i	:		Totals:	42.00	0	0.00	Studente Tah	ACTIVE
180891	Richeme, Lyndsay	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	06/01/18	06/01/18	90.00	90.00	U.UU Closed	Students Fab	2
	-	5		: <u>FT</u>	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	03/29/18	Totals: 03/29/18	90.06	00.06	0.00 0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
181050	Kivera, Jose	<u> </u>		2	3		Totals:	90.00		0.00		
186517	Rivers Mekhi Sadio	12	Yearbook - C/O 2018 Yearbook AD	Fine	Yes	04/02/18	04/02/18	40.00	40.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
2		!				:	Totals:	40.00		0.00		
180270	Seraonaize. Keshaa	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	Yes 05/16/18	05/16/18	90.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
		:					Totals:	00'06		00.0		!
181285	Sideco, Jana Lee Natividad	d 12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	12/01/17	12/01/17	75.00	75.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	ACTIVE
							Totals:	75.00	;		1	ii de
180013	Syed, Anum	17	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Χes	06/01/18	06/01/18	90.00	90.00	0,00 Closed	Students lab	AC IVE
	٠						Totals:	90.00		0.00	- - -	L) a
188081	Thaggard-Brown, Amaya R 12	R 12	Yearbook - C/O 2018	Fine	Yes	04/02/18	04/02/18	90.00	90.00	0.00 Closed	Students 1ab	ACTIVE
· ·	}		:				Totals:	90.00		0.00		
186649	Wilson, Tyree Rhajohn	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	11/29/17	11/29/17	75.00	75.00	0.00 Closed	Students Tab	AC11VE
				i	;		Totals:	75.00	ć	0.00	Studente Tah	ACTIVE
181066	Ziemieski, Jeffrey	12	Yearbook - c/o 2018	Fine	Yes	12/07/17	12/0//17	90.00	90.00	0.00 Glosed		
						. :	Totals:	90.00		0.00		-

Student Fees and Fines seport - Report 600003 Closed Fees For School UHS Run Date: 6/1/2018

Total Student Fees: 36

Fees Closed: # Fees Open:

Balance of Open Fees: \$0.00 # Fees Waived:

Total of Fees Paid: \$2,897.00

Total of Fees Waived: \$0.00

ţ

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00 .

SCHOOL: UHS Date: 6/4/18
DEPARTMENT: School Duck Account: 2097
VENDOR: Oak Hall Amount: 7, 162.50
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE [attach appropriate invoice(s): Class of 2018 Cap & Gowns
•
In accordance with the Student Organization Fund – Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000. NAME NAME
SIGNATURE

I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.
Gregory Brennan, Business Administrator Date

PAK HALL INDUSTRIES, L.P.

840 UNION \$TREET P.O. BOX 1078 TEL. (540) 387-0000 \$ALEM, VIRGINIA 24153 FAX (540) 387-2034

Manufacturers of

ACADEMIC CAPS, GOWNS AND HOODS CHOIR VESTMENTS, PULPIT ROBES AND JUDICIAL ROBES

009132 S

UNION HIGH SCHOOL 0 L ATTN:MR RUTTY 2350 N THIRD ST D

UNION, NJ 07083 T

0

UNION HIGH SCHOOL S ATTN:MR RUTTY Н

2350 N THIRD ST 1 UNION, NJ 07083 P

Order No.:

Ship Agent Code:

UPS Ship Agent S. Code: Ship Bill-to Option:

GND Shipper

438776

Shipping Account No:

Grad Date/Delivery Date

06/20/18

T Tracking No: 1ZR925440349419417 0

INVOICE NO.	INVOICE DATE	CUSTOMER ORDER NO.	TERMS	SALESPERSO	N
1489369	05/24/18		30D	915	KEVIN TOOHILL

1409	00/24/10	300	910	REVIN TOURILL
QTY. SHIP	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	
573	GOWN OSFA CAP NUHORIZON	MAROON 12.50	7,162.50	·
573	MAROON/WHITE TASSEL-RGYI		:	
273	COLLARS W/TABS - WHITE		 - 	
	Shipped: 2018-05-24, Via:			
	Tracking ID: 1ZR92544034941941	17		
·				
		NonTaxed: Taxable: Tax	7,162.50 0.00 0.00	
		Total: Deposit: Balance Due	7,162.50 0.00 7,162.50	

Page: 1

YOUR ORDER SCHEDULED TO BE SHIPPED WEEK OF

COMPLETE SECTION I ONLY	DATE 6/4/18	
I. This will authorize the Treasurer of the UNION HIGH SCH	HOOL BOOSTER ASSOCIATION	
Pays Amount not \$40,000 to the order of any Ex	XIUSE for a Party Inc	
and charge the account of Class of 2018	Acct. No <i>2205</i>	
Purpose: balance for Project Graduatio	on	
- not sure of final count yet -		
Class of 2018 Cherry	l Fisher	
. Club or Activity андрамины компания вымена на править при при при при при при при при при при	aculty Adviser – Signature กลุมแม่มลอดออลุพละนามละมลออมแน่นอยผลผลสุดพระ ะลอนนุษุล	医医乳状
II. Account BalanceVerified by		
Date Comment	•	
III. Approved Principal – Signature	Date	
IV. Date Paid Check No	Acct. No	

Processed by_

TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION UNION, NEW JERSEY

FILE CODE 3453

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00

SCHOOL: 1145 Date: 6/4/18
DEPARTMENT: Senior Class Account: 2205
VENDOR: My Excuse for a Porty Amount: Not the Myo, oco (been set yet)
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s): Vay tox balance
ADS PLOYECT CRACUATION,
In accordance with the Student Organization Fund — Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.
NAME
SIGNATURE

I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.
Gregory Brennan, Business Administrator Date

Any Excuse For A Party, Inc

16 Gloria Lane, Fairfield, New Jersey, 07004 Phone: 973-808-8700 Fax: 973-808-8710

<u>Proposal</u>

Thank you for allowing us to bid on your event. Below you will find a detailed summary of the items you would like for us to provide. If you should have any questions, would like to alter your proposal, or are ready to book your event; feel free to contact us.

Ref#: 8997

Customer and Contact Name:

Union High School [Cheryl Fiske]

2350 N 3rd St

Union, New Jersey 07083

Contact Alt Phone: 908-419-4005

Event Location:

TBD

Union High School

Union, New Jersey 00000

United States

Event Date(s):

Friday, June 22nd, 2018 10:00PM to

Saturday, June 23rd, 2018 3:00AM

Number of Guests: Surface: indoors

Billing Summary:

ming pummary.					
Sub-Total:	\$26,945.00				
Total:	\$26,945.00				
Deposit Required:	\$6,736.25				
Deposit Due By:	09/29/2017				
Balance Remaining Before Deposit;	\$ 26,945.00				
Balance Due By:	06/22/2018				

Sales Rep: Tomianne Pagano

 $\textbf{Event Notes:} \ \textbf{Includes attendants, VIP Manager, custom it ineraries throughout the facility.} \ \textbf{Requires electric and chairs.}$

CATERING PACKAGE:

6 FT Sub Sandwiches including Italian sub and Turkey and Cheese

zza slices or Pizza Bagels

auffalo Wings or Chicken Fingers

French Pries

Garden Salad

Hot Dog Cart with condiments

Nachos with Cheese Sauce

Chips and Pretzels

Includes soda, regular and diet, iced tea, water

BREAKFAST

Bagels with butter, Jelly and Cream cheese

Assorted Doughnuts, Orange Juice, & Coffee

Includes all paper products, utensils, servers, etc.

Services/Equipment Rented

Entertainer

• Hypnotist

Misc.

- [300] Catering Package
- · Facility Rental

Music, Video, Lighting

• .DJ with System

Sports and Leisure

Soccer Dart

Video Games

Super sized video games

Inflatable

- Bungee Run
- Gladiator Joust
- · Rock Slide/Slippery Slope
- Wrecking Ball

Novelty

• [2] Tattoo Artist

Photo Options

- Instagram Photos
- Photo Station



Entertainment Packages

Package A....\$9,780.

Choose 2 Inflatables:

* Big Butt Battle, Bungee Run, Bouncy Boxing, Gladiator Joust, Twister, Archery Tag, or Money Booth.

Choose 2 Inflatables:

Wrecking Ball, Human Foosball. Hippo Chow Down, Obstacle Course, Rapid Fire, or Rock Slide

Choose 1 Photo Option:

- * Custom 4 x 6 photos. These pictures will be customized with logo and name.
 - * Boardwalk Photo Booth
 - Photo Keychains

Choose 1 Social Media Station

Instagram Lounge Social Media Photo Booth Slow Motion Video Booth

Choose 1 Musical Talent:

- * DJ playing the latest music, assorted giveaways, games, announcements, etc.
 - Karaoke-sing your favorite songs to all your friends.

Choose 2 Novelty/Entertainers:

- * Tattoo Artist— choose from a variety of tattoos.
- *Henna Artist— Indian style brown paste henna
 - * Massage Therapist-doing quick massages
 - * Body Painter-designs on arms, and face.
- Balloon Sculptor- doing wacky hats and sculptures

Choose 1 End of the Night Option:

Hypnotist Show for one hour or Game Show including custom

INCLUIDED IN AUL PACKAGES:

-ATTENDANTS -BASED ON 4 HOURS + ONE HOUR FOR HYPNOTIST OR GAME SHOW
-DELIVERY OF ALL EQUIPMENT -SETUP OF ALL EQUIPMENT -TEAR DOWN OF ALL EQUIPMENT
-ALL NECESSARY ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES - ITINERARIES POSTED THROUGHOUT THE FACILITY

- VIP HOST FOR THE EVENING CUSTOM LABELS ON ALL THAT
 - ITEMS CAN BE REPLACED WITH SIMILAR PRICED ITEMS

973-808-8700 www.anyexcuseforaparty.com



Any Excuse for a Project Graduation PAISTA Catering Menu

6 FT Sub Sandwiches including Italian sub and Turkey and Cheese
Pizza slices or Pizza Bagels
Buffalo Wings or Chicken Fingers
French Fries
Garden Salad
Hot Dog Cart with condiments
Nachos with Cheese Sauce
Chips and Pretzels

Includes soda, regular and diet, iced tea, water

<u>BREAKFAST</u>

Bagels with butter, Jelly and Cream cheese
Assorted Doughnuts
Orange Juice
Coffee

Includes all paper products, utensils, servers, etc.

\$29.95 per person

Add ons:

Cotton Candy Machine Pop Corn Machine Funnel Cake Fries, Churros, Italian Ice or Ice Cream Cart, Fresh Warm Waffles and Ice Cream, Dippin Dots, Candy Apples etc.



Addons:

Social Media Lounge:

Instagram Lounge- \$1450 Social Media Photo Booth-\$1350 Slow Motion Video Booth- \$1795

Photos Options:

Big Chair- \$1395
Graffiti Wall-\$1595
Flick Books-\$1995
Photo Dog Tags-\$1395
Color Splash-\$1395
Super Imposed-\$1395
Photo Bobble heads- \$1200 for 100, \$11 addtl
Photo Dry Erase Boards- \$1750 for 100, \$15 addtl
Photo Door Hangers-\$1650-100, \$14 addtl

Photo Door Hangers-\$1650-100, \$14 addtl Photo Pillowcases-\$1650-100, \$14 addtl Custom 4 x 6 with border of event name-\$1195

Slow Motion Video Booth- \$1795

Musical Add ons:

Music Videos -\$1795 Karaoke- \$1075 Touchscreen Juke Box-\$650 Disc Jockey \$1195

Entertainers/Artists:

Tattoos—glitter, transfer, airbrush, flash, or crystal \$780
Hair Braider or Wrapper- \$195 per hour Massage Therapist, Hot Stones, or Paraffin Hand Dip-\$740
Caricaturist- \$195 per hour
Multi Talent Performer-\$225 per hour

Novelty Items:

Attitude Hats-\$1350 for 150 pcs

Bling Phone Factory-\$1095 for 100 Custom Made T-shirts or Boxers done at the event-many designs to choose from-\$2160. (200 pcs)Spa Shop- Make your own lotion, lip gloss/ chap stick, or perfume-\$1075 (125 pcs) Flip Flops-Make your own -\$1095 for 100, \$8 addtl Gelscapes \$1650-150, \$9.95 addtl Casino Tables \$395 each, Craps addtl \$250 Leather Art-\$770 for 100 Letter Art Magnets or Lucite Frames-\$1195 Light Writing-\$1195 Magic Mugs-\$1795 for 100 \$14 addt Military Dog Tags-\$995 Money Booth \$650 Oxygen Bar-\$1595 Personalize it gifts-call Sign Shop-\$1450 Slow Motion Video Booth- \$1795 Spin Art with Frisbees, Bags, Stunner Shades or T-shirts-\$1195 (200 pcs) Tie Dye-shirts \$1095 for 100 \$9 addtl Wax Hands-\$1695

INCLUDED:

Attendants, Set Up, Tear Down, All Necessary Supplies and Everything needed to make your night a success!

973-808-8700 www.anyexcuseforaparty.com

	COMPLETE SECTION I ONLY	DATE 6/4/18		(3)
	1. This will authorize the Treasurer of the UNION HIGH SCHOO	L BOOSTER ASSOCIATION	V	Comment
	Pay \$ 38,305, 23 to the order of Grand	Margois	·	···
	and charge the account of Senior Prom		Acct. No 2012	
	Purpose: final balance payment - Prom	2018 UHS		
,				
	Senior from Cheud	Fisher		
र इस्त हो ।	Club or Activity Facult	ty Adviser – Signature	(凝 体 麻 原 原 化 原 原 化 原 原 医 原 医 原 医 原 医 原 医 原 医 原	и и мадрии и
	II. Account BalanceVerified by			
	DateComment	-		
			,	
	III. ApprovedPrincipal – Signature	Date		
	, -	Seet No		
	IV. Date Paid Check No.	Acci, No.		
	Processed by			

TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION UNION, NEW JERSEY

FILE CODE 3453

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00 .

SCHOOL: UHS Date: 6/5/18
DEPARTMENT: Senion from Account: 2012
VENDOR: Cirand Marguis Amount: 38, 305.23
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE [attach appropriate invoice(s): Final balance
payment - Class of 2018 from
In accordance with the Student Organization Fund — Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000. Covey Lawery NAME SIGNATURE

approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.
I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.
Gregory Brennan, Business Administrator Date

GRAND MARQUIS

1550 Route 9 S. · Old Bridge, NJ 08857 · P. 732-679-5700 · F. 732-679-7209 · www.grandmarquiscalerers.com

Date:	6/7/18 - Thurs PM
Room:	Whole Building
Printed:	6/1 - Nertila
Checked:	
Sent:	

Union High St 2350 North Th	chool - Cheryl Fisk ird Streeet, Union,	9 NJ 07083					
Prince in the second of		7.000					
						1	
Food	560	Adults	\$51.24			\$ \$	28,694,40
A	35	Chaperones	\$25,62			\$	896.70
	0	Vendors	\$25,62			\$	-
				312 rr	·**		2771
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
							
Transfer day							
Total Food & E Service Charge						- \$	29,591,10
Tax: EXEMPT	0; Z170		······································			\$	6,214.13
Subtotal:		·				\$	
Room Fee!	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					\$	35,805,23
Chapel:						\$	
Options:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$	
Event Specialis	\f 1					<u> </u>	
Maitre D:		7- 4-			·····	\$	900,00
General Manag	ier:	·	**************************************			\$ 5	900.00
Captain:	,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		··		\$	700.00
						→ —	600.00
					****	1	
			. ,			 	
Total Options:						\$	3,000.00
Tax On Options	1					\$	
Subtotal:						\$	3,000.00
Deposit 1 Der	posit 2 Deposit	2 Plannika P			•		
\$500.00	hasir z mehosir	3 Deposit 4 E	Deposit 6 Deposit 6 De	epos# 7	Total		
	NTS MUST BE PAID R	Y CASH OR CERTIFIED	CHECK ONLY		Less Deposit	\$	38,805,23
	D PAYMENTS ARE NO		Witness Charl		Balance Due	\$	500,00
	ECK PAYABLE TO GR				HOIGITE PUB	<u>L.P.</u>	38,305.23
	UE NO LATER THAN:	6/7/2011					

FAILURE TO MAKE THE ABOVE PAYMENT WILL RESULT IN DELAY OR CANCELLATION OF YOUR AFFAIR

A.